
REMUNERATION TRIBUNAL

Report Number I of 2012
Report on Ministers of State

- Salaries Additional to the Basic Parliamentary Salary

Pursuant to subsection 6(1) of the Remuneration Tribunal Act 1973, the Remuneration Tribunal
reports that the rates per annum of additional salaries payable to Ministers of State should be as
set out hereunder.

=

Prime Minister

Deputy Prime Minister

Treasurer '

Leader of the Government in the Senate

Leader of the House

Other Minister in Cabinet who is also Manager of
Government Business in the Senate

Other Ministers in Cabinet

Other Minister who is also Manager of
Government Business in the Senate

Other Ministers

Parliamentary Secretary who is also Manager of
Government Business in the Senate

Parliamentary Secretaries

160.0

105.0

87.5

87.5

75.0

75.0

72.5

67.5

57.5

35.0

25.0

w The Deputy Prime Minister when acting Prime Minister should be paid the same rate per
annum of salary payable to the Prime Minister.

Signed this 27th day of September 2012.

John C Conde AO
PRESIDENT

John B Prescott AC
MEMBER

PO Box 281 Civic Square ACT 2608 . ph 02 6202 3930 ° fax 02 6204 2736
Website: http ://www.remtribunal.gov.a u


