

REMUNERATION TRIBUNAL

Report Number 1 of 2012 Report on Ministers of State - Salaries Additional to the Basic Parliamentary Salary

Pursuant to subsection 6(1) of the *Remuneration Tribunal Act 1973,* the Remuneration Tribunal reports that the rates per annum of additional salaries payable to Ministers of State should be as set out hereunder.

1.

Office	Additional % of Base Salary
Prime Minister	160.0
Deputy Prime Minister	105,0
Treasurer (87.5
Leader of the Government in the Senate	87.5
Leader of the House	75.0
Other Minister in Cabinet who is also Manager of Government Business in the Senate	75.0
Other Ministers in Cabinet	72.5
Other Minister who is also Manager of Government Business in the Senate	67.5
Other Ministers	57.5
Parliamentary Secretary who is also Manager of Government Business in the Senate	. 35.0
Parliamentary Secretaries	25.0

2. The Deputy Prime Minister when acting Prime Minister should be paid the same rate per annum of salary payable to the Prime Minister.

Signed this 27th day of September 2012.

John C Conde AO PRESIDENT

John B Prescott AC MEMBER

Jillian Segal AM